(R-94-862)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 283171 ADOPTED ON DEC 06 1993

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that Change Order No. 5, dated November 5, 1993, heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. RR-283171, issued in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and Nielsen Construction Company, said contract having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document Nos. RR-280005 and RR-280911, be and the same is hereby approved, together with the changes therein set forth, amounting to a net increase in the contract price of \$1,588,925.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Auditor is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$3,300,000 from the Clean Water Program Fund 41509, CIP No. 40-911.5, State Ocean Plan Compliance Facility Phase II, to the Metro Sewer Fund 41508, CIP No. 46-134.0, South Effluent Outfall Connection.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$3,300,000 from Metro Sewer Fund 41508, CIP No. 46-134.0, Souther Effluent Outfall Connection, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to fund this change order and related project costs.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Βv

Ted Bromfield /

Chief Deputy City Attorney

RECEIVED 93 NOV 23 AN 9: 14

CITY CLERKS OFFICE SAH DIEGO, CA

4037AF

TB:mb
11/22/93
A.C:9400568
and 9400569
Or.Dept:Cl.Wtr.
R-94-862
Form=r.co2

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERT	FIFICATE O	F UNALL	OTTED BA		AC -	9400568	
										r the purpose set	
				ution is	available in	the Treasi	ury, or is a	anticipated	to come	into the Treasury,	
and is o	tner	wise una	liottea.								
Amou	ınt \$			1,741,0	75.00		Fund		4150	08	
	-						-				
Purpo	se	To autho	rize the	expend	iture of fund	s for const	ruction of	the South E	ffluent Ou	utfall Connection.	
		·				·		A			
Data			ما مدم بده اد	0.40.40	200	D		1/h —			
Date		l l	vovemb	er 19, 19	993	Ву:		ITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT			
					AC	COUNTING D		OK AND COM	TROLLER	3 DEFARIMENT	
ACCTG.	CY	- I	25.00	000		JOB	OPERATION	BENF/			
LINE 01	PY O	FUND 40012	700	ORG. 7002	ACCOUNT 4905	ORDER 170860	ACCOUNT	EQUIP 41508	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$1,741,075.00	
		10012		7,002		170000		11000	 	ψ1,7-71,070.00	
	<u> </u>										
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$1,741,075.00	
			•	EDTIEL	CATION OF	HNENCI	IMPEDEL	BALANCE	=	FUND OVERRIDE [
									_		
ourpose Freasur same a anticipa	e of s y, or re to ted t	said con are ant be dra	tract, th icipated wn, and	at suffici to com that the	ient moneys le into the 1 e said mone	to meet t Treasury, t ey now ac	he obligati o the crec tually in th	ons of said lit of the ap ne Treasury	contract opropriati t, togethe	ppropriated for the are actually in the on from which the r with the moneys encumbered.	
Vend	or										
Purpo	ose										
•											
Date						By:					
				<u> </u>				TOR AND COM	PTROLLER	L'S DEPARTMENT	
ACCTG.	CY				AC	COUNTING D	ATA OPERATION	BENF/	т		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	 -						 		 -		
									<u> </u>		
	-						 		 		
	<u> </u>	L		l		<u> </u>	.1	TOTAL A	MOUNT		
AC-361 (R	EV 2-	·92)	·····							FUND OVERRIDE	
		•				•			AC	9400568	
					1/-00	Q24194	וח	EC 06 19	103		
							الا		, U U		

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERT	TIFICATE O	F UNALL	OTTED BA	ORIC	AC _	9400569			
	ne f	oregoin	g resolu					otment of		the purpose set nto the Treasury,			
Amoun	t \$_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Fund								
Purpos	е _					*** , <u> </u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	_												
Date		Ву:											
-							AUDIT			DEPARTMENT			
ACCTG.	CY				AC	COUNTING D. JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/	T T				
	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT			
	+						 						
								·					
	\dashv												
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		TOTAL AMOUNT											
orovision equiremo ourpose freasury, same are anticipate	s of ents of s or to ed to	the Che of the aid con are ant be draw come	arter of Charter tract, the icipated wn, and into the	the City of the C at suffici to com that the Treasury	y of San Die ity of San Dient moneys e into the Te said mone y, to the cred	ego; and liego, that to meet to meet to reasury, to you now ac	do hereb sufficient n he obligati o the crec tually in th	y further cononeys have ons of said said said said said said said said	ertify, in co re been ap I contract a opropriation, together	ation of any of the propriated for the propriated for the are actually in the money encumbered.			
Purpos	- se <u>]</u>	o autho	rize the	expend		s for const	ruction of	the South E	Effluent Ou	tfall Connection			
– Change Order #5 Date November 1				ber 19, 1993 By:									
								OR AND COM	PUROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT			
ACCTG.	CY			T	AC	COUNTING D JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/					
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT			
01	0	40012	700	7002	4905	170864		41508		\$1,558,925.00			
							-						
	-								 				
							1		1				
	1					l	<u> </u>						
	L	l						TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$1,558,925.00 FUND OVERRIDE			

L-283171 DEC 0 6 1993

AC 9400569

Passed and adopted by the Council of	DEC 0 6 1993					
by the following vote:	•	·				
Council Members Harry Mathis Ron Roberts Christine Kehoe George Stevens Barbara Warden Valerie Stallings Judy McCarty Juan Vargas	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible		
Mayor Susan Golding	Ø					
AUTHENTICATED BY:	SUSAN GOLDING Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR					
(Seal)		City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California. By Deputy				

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

283171 Adopted DEC 0 6 1993